

## Alaska Department of Fish and Game Board of Game

P.O. Box 115526 Juneau, AK 99811-5526 (907) 465-4110 www.adfg.alaska.gov

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE ALASKA BOARD OF GAME COMMITTEE ON DALL SHEEP MANAGEMENT

A committee of the Alaska Board of Game (Board) will meet Monday, October 12 from 9:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. at the Spenard Community Recreation Center conference room, located at 2020 West 48<sup>th</sup> Avenue in Anchorage.

The purpose of the meeting is to continue discussions from a focused workshop held in August on sheep management issues which came to the conclusion to create a sheep working group consisting of a diverse group of interests to better understand and address the key issues facing sheep management in Alaska. The committee discussion will include identifying criteria to select individuals for the working group and identifying potential members interested in the effort who are able to participate in two sheep management workshops possibly to be scheduled in November and/or December.

Members of the public attending the meeting will be able to provide comments related to the working group membership in a facilitated discussion beginning at 1:30 p.m. The meeting is intended to conclude at 5:30 p.m., but may continue the following morning at the same location if additional time is necessary.

The agenda and other meeting documents will be available prior to the meeting through the Board of Game website at: <a href="http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=gameboard.meetinginfo">http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=gameboard.meetinginfo</a>. For information about the meeting or meeting materials, contact ADF&G Boards Support Section at (907)465-4110. A live audio stream of the meeting is intended to be available at <a href="www.boardofgame.adfg.alaska.gov">www.boardofgame.adfg.alaska.gov</a> for the public to listen to.

If you are a person with a disability who may need a special accommodation in order to participate, please contact the Boards Support Section at (907)465-4110 no later than 5:00 p.m. Tuesday, October 6, 2015 to ensure that any necessary accommodations can be provided.

Kristy Tibbles, Executive Director
Alaska Board of Game